
    

Calendar 2024-2025 

Sir Wilfrid Laurier Elementary School 
 

 

SEPTEMBER 
First Day of School for Students Tuesday, September 3 

PAC Meeting @ 6:30 Tuesday, September 17 

Terry Fox Run Tuesday, September 24 

Laurier Autumn Open House Thursday, September 26 

Professional Development Day: No School Friday, September 27 

National Day for Truth & Reconcilation Holiday Monday, September 30 

OCTOBER 
Thanksgiving Holiday Monday, October 14 

BC Shake-Out: Earthquake Drill Thursday, October 17 

Immunization Clinic (grade 6) Thursday, October 17 

Individual Photo Day Friday, October 18 

Scholastic Book Fair in the Library Tues., Oct 22-Thurs., Oct. 24 

Student Conferences – Early Dismissal @ 2pm Tuesday, October 22 

Student Conferences – Early Dismissal @ 2pm Wednesday, October 23 

Professional Development Day: No School Friday, October 25 

PAC Meeting Tuesday, October 29 

NOVEMBER 
Photo Re-Take Day Wednesday, November 6 

Remembrance Day Holiday Monday, November 11 

PAC Meeting Tuesday, November 19 

Professional Development Day: No School Friday, November 22 

DECEMBER 
Primary Winter Concert Friday, December 6 

Written Learning Update #1 Monday, December 16 

Last Day of Instruction before Winter Break Friday, December 20 

JANUARY 
School Re-Opens after Winter Break Monday, January 6 

PAC Meeting Tuesday, January 21 

Professional Development Day: No School Friday, January 24 

FEBRUARY 
Professional Development Day: No School Friday, February 14 

Family Day Holiday Monday, February 17 

PAC Meeting Tuesday, February 18 

MARCH 

Intermediate Spring Concert Friday, March 7 

Written Learning Update #2 Monday, March 10 

PAC Meeting Tuesday, March 11 

Last Day of Instruction before March Break Friday, March 14 

School Re-Opens after March Break Monday, March 31 

APRIL 
PAC Meeting Tuesday, April 15 

Immunization Clinic (grade 6, kindergarten) Thursday, April 17 

Good Friday Holiday Friday, April 18 

Easter Monday Holiday Monday, April 21 

Student Conferences – Early Dismissal @ 2pm Wednesday, April 23 

Student Conferences – Early Dismissal @ 2pm Thursday, April 24 

Professional Development Day: No School Monday, April 28 

MAY 
The Big One: District Wide Earthquake Drill Thursday, May 8 

Victoria Day Holiday Monday, May 19 

PAC Meeting Tuesday, May 20 

Laurier Sports Day Friday, May 23 

JUNE 
Year End Concert Friday, June 13 

Written Summary of Learning Wednesday, June 25 

Last Day of School for Students Thursday, June 26 

 

 


